book value per share or common share represents the amount of our total tangible assets of Ps.1,167.1 million (total assets less intangible assets
and net deferred tax assets) less total liabilities of Ps.339.5 million and minority interest of Ps.0.9 million, divided by 320,774,772, the total
number of our common shares outstanding as of December 31, 2007. After giving effect to the sale of the 180,000,000 common shares offered
by us in this offering and, after deducting the estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value estimated at December 31,
2007 would have been approximately Ps.2,211.9 million, representing Ps.4.42 per common share and US$14.03 per ADS. At the subscription
offering price of Ps.7.85 per common share, this represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of Ps.1.84 per common share and
US$5.84 per ADS to existing shareholders and ADS holders, respectively, and an immediate dilution in tangible book value of Ps.3.43 per
common share and US$10.90 per ADS to purchasers of common shares and ADSs in this offering. Dilution for this purpose represents the
difference between the price per common share paid by these purchasers and net tangible book value per common share immediately after the
completion of this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution of Ps.3.43 per common share to purchasers of common shares and common shares in the form of
ADSs in this rights offering:

Per Common
Share Per ADS1

Hypothetical subscription price Ps.7.85 US$ 24.93
Net tangible book value as of December 31, 2007 2.58 8.18
Increase in net tangible book value attributable to shareholders who exercise
their common share rights 1.84 5.84
Pro forma net tangible book value per common share after this offering 4.42 14.03
Dilution of shareholders who exercise their common share rights 3.43 10.90
% of dilution to shareholders who exercise their common share rights 43.73% 43.73%

(1) Converted into U.S. dollars at the exchange rate quoted by the Central Bank for December 31, 2007 which was Ps.3.1490 = US$1.00.

83

Edgar Filing: CRESUD INC - Form F-3/A

Table of Contents 117

Table of Contents

Dilution due to subscriptions for common shares and ADSs in this offering, and new warrants offered in this offering

The dilution resulting from the exercise of the new warrants issued pursuant to this rights offering will occur if such price of such exercise is
lower than the pro forma net book value of the underlying share at the date of exercise. The percentage of such dilution will significantly depend